servicetax customs <cestati8@gmail.com>

RTI

1 message
servicetax customs <cestatO8@gmail.com> 28 November 2019 at 10:32
To: sinny150999@gmail.com

Sir,
Please find attached for your information
regards

CPIG Delhi

.B RTI Sinny.pdf
283K



F. No. 14-44/CESTAT/CPIO-ND/RP/2019 // |
Customs, Excise and Service Tax Appellate Tribunal
West Block No. 2, R.K. Puram, New Delhi-110 056

CPIO 1D No. 14-44/2019
Subject: Information sought under RTI Act, 2005.

Sir/Madam,

~Please  refer to. RTI application of Smt. Sinny
(No.DOREV/R2019/81104/2 dated 07.16.2019) received by transfer from
U.S. Ad.IC, in this office on 22.10.2019, under RTI Act 2005, the
information received from Administratrion Section, containing 01 page is
enclosed herewith for your reference please.

Therefore, you are requested to please acknowledge the receipt and
deposit Rs. NIL (@ 2/- per page) to this Tribunal by cash or DD in favor of
Accounts Officer, CESTAT, New Delhi.

Note:

1. RTI application’s replies which are related to outer benches may be
gathered form there by filing RTI applications there directly, for facilitation,
CPIOs are nominated at all outer benches separately.

2. If aggrieved, you may file an appeal under section 19 of RTI Act
within thirty days before Hon’ble First Appellate Authority, CESTAT New Delhi.

CRIO
ESTAT Néw Delhi
Date: 05.11.2019

To

/ Ms. Sinny, Rukanpura,
Bailey Road. PO-BV College Patna, PS Rupaspur,

Patna, Pin-800014.

2. Sh. S. Bhowmick,
U.S. io the Govt. of India, Ad.1C (CESTAT).,
M/o Finance, D/o Revenue,
North Block, New Delhi-110004.
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CUSTOMS EXCISE & SERVICE TAX APPELLATE TRIBUNAL

West Block No. 2, R.K. Puram, New Delhi — 110 066

Dated: 81.18.2019
I.D. No. 14-44/2019

ADMINISTRATION SECTION

. ) . ] ;
Sub: Information sought under Right to Information Act, 2003

With reference to the RTI application Ref. No. RTI/DODEV/R/2019/81104/2
dated 7.10.2019 received by transfer from Under Secretary Ad.1C letter dated
25.10.2019 mn CPIO LD. No. 14-44/2019 (CESTAT), the information sought by the
applicant under RT1 Act 2005.

In this regard. the point-wise replies are as under:-

Point A -  Number of employees employed in this office who have attained the
age of 33 years tifl 31.03.2019 is 333.

Point B - Does not pertain to this office.

Point C-  May be answered by the Ministry.

TQ;/G \\\'\Mﬁ

(Mohinder Singh)
Deputy Registrar

To
CP10O/Accounts Officer, CESTAT, New Delhi ¥

w\»ﬂ“\/ﬁ
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RTI

1 message

servicetax customs <cestatO8@gmail.com> 8 November 2019 a: '2:48
To: sinny150999@gmail.com

Sir,
With reference to your RTI query. Kindly see the attached file
with regards

CPIO
CESTAT Delhi

=) RTI 14-44 of 2019.pdf
312K



F. No. 14-44/CESTAT/CPIO-ND/RP/2019 g
Customs, Excise and Service Tax Appellate Tribunal
West Block No. 2, R.K. Puram, New Delhi-110 066

CPIO ID No. 14-44/2019
Subject: Information sought under RTI Act, 2005.

Sir/Madam,

Please refer to RTI application of Smt. Sinny
(No.DOREV/R2019/81104/2 dated 07.10.2019) reccived by transler from
U.S. Ad.IC, in this office on 22.10.2019, under RTI Act 2005, the
information received from Administratrion Section, containing 01 page is
enclosed herewith for your reference please.

Therefore, you are requested to please acknowledge the receipt and
deposit Rs. NIL {@ 2/- per page) to this Tribunal by cash er DD in favor of
Accounts Officer, CESTAT, New Delhi.

Note:

1. RTI application’s replies which are related to outer benches may be
gathered form there by filing RTI applications there directly, for facilitation,
CPIOs are nominated at all outer benches separately.

2. If aggrieved, you may file an appeal under section 19 of RTI Act
within thirty days before Hon’ble First Appellate Authority, CESTAT New Delhi.

CBIO
CESTAT Né&w Delhi
Date: 05.11.2019

To

1. Ms. Sinny, Rukanpura,
Bailey Road, PO-BV College Patna, PS Rupaspur,
Patna, Pin-800014.

2. Sh. S. Bhowmick,
U.S. to the Govt. of India, Ad.1C (CESTAT),,
M/o Finance, D/o Revenue,
North Block, New Delhi-110004.

L
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CUSTOMS EXCISE & SERVICE TAX APPELLATE TRIBUNAL
West Block No. 2, R K. Puram, New Delhi — 110 066

Dated: 81.48.2019
LD. No. 14-44/2019

ADMINISTRATION SECTION

, - R . ¥
Sub:  Information sought under Right to Information Act, 2005

With reference to the RTT application Ref. No. RTI/DODEV/R/2019/81104/2
dated 7.10.2019 received by transfer from Under Secretary Ad.1C letter dated
25.10.2019 in CPIO 1LD. No. 14-44/2019 (CESTAT), the information sought by the
applicant under RTI Act 2005.

In this regard, the point-wise replies are as under:-

Point A -  Number of employees employed in this office who have attained the
age of 33 years till 31.03.2019 is 333.

Point B - Does not pertain to this office.

Point C-  May be answered by the Ministry.

o

(Mohinder Singh)
Deputy Registrar

To
CP10/Accounts Officer, CESTAT, New Delhi v
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F. No. 14-44/CESTAT/CPIO-ND/2019 é
Customs, Excise and Service Tax Appellate Tribunal
West Block No. 2, R.K. Puram, New Delhi-110 066

CPIO ID No. 14-44/2019

Subject: Information sought under RTI Act, 2005.

Sir/Madam,

Please refer to RTI application of  Shri/Smt. Sinny (No.
DOREV/R/2019/81104/2 dated 07.10.2019) received by transfer from U.S. Ad.1C,
in this office on 22.10.2019, under RTI Act 2005 (copy enclosed) wherein certain
information are sought as mentioned therein is related to your section.

Therefore, in terms of the provisions of Section 6(3) & 5(4) read with Section
5(5) of RTI Act 2005 the RTI application CPIO ID No. 14-44/2019(CESTAT) is
forwarded herewith to you as CPIO under section 5(4), with request to provide the
correct and para wise information/inspection on _or before 06.08.2019 directly to the
applicant as permissible under the RTI Act & DOP & T. O.Ms within the stipulated
time, failing which, as CPIO under section 5(4), you will be responsible for
delay/denial and penalty if any, under section 20 of RTI Act. Further requested to
follow OM No.12/31/2013-IR dated; 12.02.2013 circulated on 23.05.2013 and O.M.
No. 1/18/2011-IR dated 16.09.2011.

Note:-

1. If the information is not available with your section and you, if have
knowledge, please reply from where it may be retrieved, without delay within 05
days.

2. RTI application’s replies which are related to outer benches may be gathered
form there by filing RTI applications there directly, for facilitation, CPIOs are
nominated at all outer benches separately.

3. Provide the requisite information, directly to the applicant or to the RTI
section, if not claiming any exemption, subject to the provisions of the Act and
the rules made there, under intimation to the undersigned.

Encl: As above.

CESTAT New\Delhi
Date: 24.10.2019

For Compliance to:

Administration Section

Copy to: (For Infofmation]

1. Ms. Sinny, Rukanpura,
Bailey Road, PQ-BV College Patna, PS Rupaspur,
Patna, Pin-800014.

2. Sh. S. Bhowmick,
U.S. to the Govt. of India, Ad.1C (CESTAT)
M/o Finance, D/o Revenue,
North Block, New Delhi-110004.




RTI MATTER

F. No. R.20011/137/2019- Ad. 1C(CESTAT) B
Government of India
Ministry of Finance

Department of Revenue
o o

North Block, New Delhi,
Dated 14" October,2019

To, W
The CPIO N\W

CESTAT, West Block No.2, 8{/’
R.K. Puram, New Delhi-66

Subject: - Transfer of RTI Application u/s 6(3) of the RTi Act-reg. ] \f}
Sir,

| am to refer to RTl Applications No. DOREV/R/2019/81104/2 dated 07.10.2019 and
DOREV/R/2019/81114/2 dated 09.10.2019 filed by Ms. Sinny, Bihar. The same are transferred
under section 6(3) of the RTI Act for providing the requisite information directly to the
applicant in terms of the provision of the RTI Act-2005.

Encl: - As above

Your faithfylly,

(S. BiXowmick)
Under Secretary to the Government o ndia/ CPIO
Tele:23095359

Copy to: Ms. 5inny, Rukanpura, Bailey Road, PO-BV College Patna, PS- Rupaspur, Patna, Pin:
800014. For Information
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RTI Details https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/RTIDetails.php?reg=ITWK

- yﬁLf 56075
RTI REQUEST DETAILS (amé’tan% alﬂfr‘er ﬁa'm) (/7 |
Qchlstratlon Number DOREV/R/2019/81104/2 Date of Receipt 07/10/2019
(USTTER0T HE) : onfe 5t i) :
Transferred From ('\ﬁ‘ Department of Revenue on 10/10/2019 With }\a,fcn,m,c, Numbcr DOREV/R

Wﬁﬁﬂ). 2019/81104

Info sought is scattered across all public authorities(PAs) and in terms of
sec 6 (1) & DOPT O.M.No.10/2/2008-IR dt 12/06/2008, applicant may
apply to concerned PA and obtain info. Nevertheless RTI is marked to

Remarks(ﬁm'ﬂﬂ') : concerned CPIOs in DoPT and transferred u/s 6 (3) to DoPPW(pt 1),
M/o Railways( pt 2), D/o Revenue ( pt 3), DEA( pt 3), D/o Exp( pt 3),
DFS( pt 3) and DIPAM (pt 3). You may view the response of these
authontles on RTI MIS portal under v1ew status tab.

Type of Receipt Electronicalily Transferred Language of anhsh
from Other Public Authority Request (&a’i’m &1
e FTIPR) : 9 :
Name (FTH) : Sinny Gender (f%l"T) : Female

At- Rukanpura, Bailey road, PO-BV College Patna, PS-Rupaspur, Patna,
Address (39D pin:g00014

State (TIFCI) Bihar Country (a'!z'l‘) Indla
Phone Number (tlﬁ'—f Details not provided Mobile Number -i-91—7004788050

Email-ID (g'ﬁ?r. sinny 150999@gmail.com

Status (I y Urban Kducation Status :

(Rural/Urban) :
Requester Letter Details not provided Details not provided

N umber(ﬁaﬁ LE) Letter Date :

&) -
Is Requester Below No Indian

. Poverty Line ? (0T Citizenship Status

a{ﬁzﬁnﬂiﬁi@%
Rkl e
Amount Paid GTQT ;)) ( Rccei-\,rquzb;])?p.art;nent of Mode of Payment Payment Gateway
ersonnel & Training
PTYIAT) : (riginal recipient) (YT BT HDR)

Request Pertains to  S.Bhomick US(AD.IC)

(o PR /\ A |
. <
\\ 0 U'\ E &_‘@* 11-10-2019, 15:
W\
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RTI Details

-

Jafera %) :
®
Information Sought

(Trlﬂﬂ"lﬁﬂ'l"ﬂ‘)

Original RTI Text

(e HTIE3ATE UTO):

2 of2

https:/rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIC/RTIDetails. php?reg=1TWKk

o A 5)
Please provide following details: '

1. Number of employees employed with the Central Government,who have
attained age of 33 years till 31.03.2019

2. Number of Indian Railways Employees,who have attained age of 33 years
till 31.03.2019.

3.Number of Employees employed with Finance Ministry,who have attained
age of 33 years till 31.03.2019.

Please provide following details:

1. Number of employees cmployed with the Central Government,who have
attained age of 33 years till 31.03.2019

2. Number of Indian Railways Employees,who have attained age of 33 years
1ill 31.03.2019.

3.Number of Employces employed with Finance Ministry,who have attained
age of 33 years till 31.03.2019.

Print Save  Close

H

11-10-2019, 15
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( tails ' , https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/RTIDetails.php?reg=p5Maql

____ RTI REQUEST DETAILS (&mzﬁ&n'é GFR“M ﬁ?ﬂ'm) 6

® DOREV/R/2019/81114/2 Date of Receipt 09/10/2019

Registration Number
(qr:ﬂamm@n maﬂm

Transferred From (\ﬁ Department of Revenue on 10/ 10/20]9 W1th Reference Number

wTATAR): POREVRI201981114
Remarks(feuoft) ; mformatlon sought pertains to DoR

Electronically Transferred Language of English

Type of Receipt (3 ilkhal from Other Public Request (
UPR) : Authority B} m :
Name (-TF) : Smny Gender (e chalc

_ At- Rukanpura, Bailey road, PO-BV College Patna, PS- Rupaspur
Address (TD 2 p,1na pin:800014

State (Tﬁq') : Bihar Country (a'!{l) Indla
Details not provided Mobile Number +91- 7004788050

Phone Number {Q‘fl;l ) : :
Email-ID (SHT-3M§8Y) : sinny150999@gmail.com

Urb Education Stat
Status (@Iﬁ)(Rnral/Urban) : roan ucation >ta u§
Requestcr Letter Details not provided Letter Date : Details not
~ Number(fFde® T w@I) : * provided
IsR Below P N Indi
sLl :gl;ester elow Poverty No Citizer;ship Status 20
AT F18Y) : TR
0 (Received by Mode of Payment Payment
Amount Paid ('vl'lﬁT @I Department of Personnel (YT BT Gateway
YIar) : & Training) (original
recipient) JP)
Request Pertains to (Giﬂ?’r%[ S.Bhomick US(AD.IC)
wafla 9) :

Please provide following details:
1. Number of employeces employed with the Central

. Trl'FI'CF[ﬂ’ Government,who have attained age of 33 years till 31.03.2019
Information Sought 2. Number of Indian Railways Employees,who have attained age of

" 33 years till 31.03.2019.
3.Number of Employces employed with Finance Ministry,who have

attained age of 33 years till 31.03.2019.

1 of 2 I~ \%ﬂﬁ %\\b\ 11-10-2019, 15:
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Rtails hitps://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/RTIDetails.php?reg=p5Maq!

1
"”M

.

Please provide following details:
» 1. Number of employees employed with the Central
, . . S Government,who have attained age of 33 years till 31.03.20T9
Original RTT Text (3{<f 2, Number of Indian Railways Employecsf’who have attained age of -
UT8): 33 vears till 31.03.2019.
3 Number of Employees employed with Finance Ministry,who have
attained age of 33 years till 31.03.2019.

Print  Save  Close

2 0f2 11-10-2019, 15:



